

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.1038 OF 2006

RAJIV KUMAR GUPTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHA GUPTA @ ANJU GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(For directions to the petitioner to pay maintenance for litigation expenses to the respondent and office report)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

Mr. Avijeet Bhujabal,Adv.

Mr. Sridharan Ramkumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the application after ensuing summer vacation as it has been stated by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties that there is a chance of settlement in the matter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master