

ÜITEM NO.127

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1038 OF 2006

RAJIV KUMAR GUPTA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHA GUPTA @ ANJU GUPTA Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.K.Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K.Das, Adv.
Mr. P.P.Nayak, Adv.for
Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.for
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is disposed of in terms of the compromise deed which is taken on record. The impugned judgment of the High Court is set aside and the parties are granted decree of divorce by mutual consent in terms of the compromise deed. The decree be prepared accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1038 OF 2006

Rajiv Kumar Gupta ..Appellant

versus

Asha Gupta @ Anju Gupta ..Respondent

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties are present in the Court and they have compromised

their disputes. Learned counsel have given a compromise petition on behalf of the parties in the Court with a prayer to accept the compromise between the parties and dissolve the marriage between the parties by passing a decree of divorce by mutual consent. The said compromise deed is taken on record.

Accordingly, this appeal is disposed of in terms of the compromise deed duly signed by both the parties and their respective counsel and the impugned judgment of the High Court is set aside and the parties are granted decree of divorce by mutual consent in terms of the compromise deed. The decree be prepared accordingly.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 12, 2011

.....J.
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]